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Contact Details for Members of the UK Cell Salvage Action Group
	Name
	Role
	Area of special interest
	Contact Details
	Contact Details

	
	
	
	Phone
	Email

	Karen Shreeve

(Joint Chair)
	Manager; Better Blood Transfusion, WBS
	Safe and appropriate use

Audit, Obstetrics
	01443 622313
	Karen.shreeve@wales.nhs.uk 

	Aman Dhesi 

(Joint Chair)
	Development Manager;  Patient Blood Management Practitioner Team,
NHSBT
	Safe and appropriate use


	07764 280254
	Amanpreet.Dhesi@nhsbt.nhs.uk 

	Michael Buffin
	Perfusionist
	Use in Cardiac Surgery
	01142 266143
	Michael.Buffin@sth.nhs.uk


	John Faulds
	Blood Conservation Co-ordinator; RCHT
	Cell Salvage intra and post op
Obstetric Cell Salvage

Blood Conservation

Quality Control / Assurance
	01872 358688
	john.faulds@rcht.cornwall.nhs.uk

	Anne Davidson
	Patient Blood Management Practitioner; NHSBT
	Blood Conservation
	01138 200 811
07764 280 121
	anne.davidson@nhsbt.nhs.uk

	Danny McGee
	Specialist Practitioner in Better Blood Transfusion,
SNBTS
	Operating Theatre Blood Conservation
	0131 314 5635
	dannymcgee@nhs.net

	Sarah Morley
	Consultant Paediatric Intensivist
	Blood Conservation
	01223 588196
01223 588901
	Sarah.Morley@nbs.nhs.uk

	Alastair Nimmo

	Consultant Anaesthetist;
Royal Infirmary, Edinburgh
	Cell salvage in emergency / high blood loss surgery, Major vascular surgery
Blood conservation
	01315 361000
	 a.nimmo@ed.ac.uk

	Dafydd Thomas
	Consultant in Intensive Care and Anaesthesia;
Abertawe BroMorgannwg University NHS Trust
	Vascular, Trauma and ITU
	07515 545223
	dafydd.thomas@wales.nhs.uk
dafyddthomas@me.com

	Francesco Torella
	Consultant. Vascular Surgeon ;
University Hospital Aintree
	Vascular Surgery
	0151 5294957
	f.torella@liv.ac.uk

	Neville Marshall
	Clinical Perfusion Scientist
	Clinical Perfusion Science
	0203  2993248
	neville.marshall@nhs.net

	Malcolm Chambers
	Transfusion Practitioner / Lead for Cell Salvage UHL
	Cell Salvage in Trauma / Emergency Education / Training/ Simulation
	0116 258 4557
	malcolm.j.chambers@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

	Shona Baxter
	Cell Salvage Training Co-ordinator
	Cell salvage training and education. Appropriate use in theatres
	01382 660111, ext 36015, Bleep 5238
	shona.baxter@nhs.net 

	Donella Arnett
	Transfusion Practitioner
	Clinical Transfusion Practices
	01923 436078 07659 107255
	Donella.Arnett@whht.nhs.uk 

	Darryl Johnston
	Anaesthetic Consultant
	Obstetrics and Simulation
	01392 402 474
07799 790 079
	darryl.johnston@nhs.net

	Dr Craig Carroll
	Consultant Anaesthetist;
Salford Royal Hospital
	
	
	Craig.Carroll@srft.nhs.uk


	Dr Sheena Gormley 

	Consultant Anaesthetist;
Belfast, Northern Ireland
	
	
	Sheena.gormley@belfasttrust.hscni.net 



	Aine McCartney
	Haemovigilance Co-ordinator/ Manager of BHSCT Haemovigilance Team;
Belfast, Northern Ireland
	
	028 90 634078
07795 801936
	Aine.McCartney@belfasttrust.hscni.net 

	Fionnuala Walker
	Haemovigilance Co-ordinator
Belfast, Northern Ireland
	
	028 906 32477
	Fionnuala.walker@belfasttrust.hscni.net

	Sarah Haynes
	University Hospital of Manchester
	Autologous Transfusion, PBM, Research & Education
	0161 291 5838
	sarah.haynes@manchester.ac.uk 

	Dr Falguni Choksey
	Consultant Anaesthetist; UHCW Trust

Chair: West Midlands Cell Salvage Support Group
	
	07828 901891

024 7696 4242
	falguni.choksey@uhcw.nhs.uk 

	Dr Manisha M Kumar
	Consultant Anaesthetics; 

Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
	
	07919 075818

08454 566000
	manishakumar1@nhs.net 

	Paul Smith
	SODP Theatres; Sheffield Children’s NHS Foundation Trust
	
	0114 271 7208
	Paul.Smith@sch.nhs.uk 

	John Ruth
	Operating Department Practitioner / Cell Salvage Co-Ordinator; Glasgow Royal Infirmary
	
	0141 211 0477
	john.ruth@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Lee Fyfe
	Clinical information Manager Performance;

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
	
	01443 443 443

01685 721721
	Lee.Fyfe@wales.nhs.uk 

	Dr Amadeusz S Ziarkowski
	Consultant Anaesthetist; 

University Hospital Ayr
	
	
	amadeusz.ziarkowski@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk 
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